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INTRODUCTION

The village is the basic unit of revenue
administration and the need for basic statistics
for village is quite obvious as all planning
depends on such statistics. They are also
indispensable for carrying out sample surveys
over limited areas and form the basis of con-
tinuous collection of statistics on different
aspects of rural life and economy. The
village was taken as the basic unit of enumera-
tion if its population was 600 or it was a
. continuous collection of about 150 houses on
an average. Where the village approximated
to this size, it was constituted into a Block.
A large number of villages had to be split up
into a number of Blocks, but the boundaries
of Census Block did not go beyond the limits
of a revenue estate.

The Village Statistics for Agencies/States
give a statistical analysis of the tribes and this
will be for the population enumerated on the
Tribal Individual Schedule only as the popu-
lation enumerated on Standard and Family
Schedule will not give the tribes. The Village
statistics contained in this Part have been
compiled from block-wise figures contained
in the summaries prepared by the Census
Supervisors and Charge Superintendents.

In some parts of the Tribal Areas census
schedule could not be used and the popula-
tion of the various tribes residing there was
estimated by the respective Political Agents.
The following points were kept in view while
arriving at these estimates:—

(@) The estimated population of each
major tribe was divided into main
section and sub-section with sex-
wise break up.

(h) The estimates of population were
checked in a Jirga of the Elders of

the entire tribes, so that the danger
of inflation of the strength of a
particular tribe was eliminated.

Since estimated population was collected
tribs-wise and not village-wise it has been
shown in the main summary table only.

The plan of presentation for each
village is the serial number, its name in
English and Urdu, total population by males
and females and its tribe-wise population.

Local details regarding Collzges, Schools,
Post Offices, Telegraph Offices, Railway Sta-
tions, Policz Stations, Rest Houses, Union
Council Offices, Hospitals, Dispensaries, Elec-
tricity, Tube-wells, Historical Monuments
and Levy Posts, etc. have been indicated by
appropriatz  symbols against cach villaga.

A list of these symbols is appznded.
Thesz details have bezn obtainad from the
Political Agent conczrned. Ths data has

sen presznted by tehsils within each Agency/
State.

The tribal village statistics were compiled
in th: Hand Sorting Cantre, Peshawar under
the supervision of Mr. A. U. Saleem, Assis-
tant Director of Census, Incharge Hand
Sorting Centre, Peshawar. After compila-
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. tion the list was sent to the Provincial Direc-
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torate of Census as the Hand Sorting Centre
was wound up. The list was then sent to the
Political Agent concerned for verification and
completion of local details. After the veri-
fication thzsz statistics were further checked,
adjusted and consolidated, before their pub-
lication, in my office.

A summary giving the tehsil-wise total
population and distribution of tribss of each
Agency/State has bzzn given in thz beginning.

MUHAMMAD SHARIF SHEIKH.
T.K.. P.C.S. (Retd.),
Deputy Director of Census,
West Pakistan,
Lahore.



EXPLANATORY NOTE

The symbols to denote local details are:—

(1) College or University st . 3 Eeaiar o]
(2) Primary School i 5 % JaSw et
(3) Middle School .. y 5 JsKes o
(4) High School = - Jaku dle
(5) Post Office » ;s ailz=s713
(6) Telegraph Office i - ﬁf Hl
(7) Dispensary = - B g
(8) Hospital - .. Jlzes
(9) Dak/Inspection Bungalow or Circuit House aBy 518
(10) Union Council or Committee e el O 1 U Y
(11) Police out-post or Thana .. 45 ailgi U Soa peded
(12) Railway Station .. by ol 2 gk
(13) Historical Monuments or site 3 aea s LUT
(14) Tube Well s T SR kTJ_’:;
(15) Electricity - - B

(16) Levy Post i g Eawgd Sad
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VILLAGE STATISTICS - CHITRAL STATE
Summary Table by Tehsils and Tribes

w

W oo N U A

i Name of Tribe

Tehsil [ — - R
| Koh t Badakhshi ! Bashgali

Chitral State | 96,118 ’ o5 | 889 |
Total Enumerated 96,118 \ 945 l 889 2
Chitral 18,513 é 27 11 3
Mulkoh 24,788 l — — 4
Turlkoh 11,809 — _ 5
Mastuj 21,541 10 - 6
Lat keh 12,975 — — 7
Drosh 6,492 908 778 8
Total Estimated = = - 9




Summary Table by Tehsils and Tribes

VILLAGE STATISTICS - CHITRAL STATE

I1-13

] [s=] ~

Gujar

2,910
2,910
522

2,388

Kalash

2,258
2,258
1,498

38

722

Name of Tribe

Pathan

2,802
2,802
1,588

1211

27
39
6,453

Tribes not
recorded

213
213
213

Total
Population
|

1,13,057 |

1,13,057 2
22,865 3
24.788 4
11,809 5
21,616 6
13.0i7 7
18.962 8

— 9
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VILLAGE STATISTICS - CHITRAL TEHSIL

| Serial No.

Name of the village and |

Chitral Tehsil
Chamarkan
Golian

Zameen

Kajobala
Dhonbroz
Awen
Mauloodah
Joghor
Barozgol
Bambreet
Hone

Marde

Lisht

Burnus
Ligreet
Alooch
Sankor Baroz

Achant Bala Hisar
Bazar

Mangola
Moola Nadi
Kajo Pain
Baluch

Mori Lit
Danka Sakanda
Barooz
Zargran Deh
Hoon

local details

¥

l Both Sexes

,ﬁ ;,5’ 8 i)
dsS

e

£ Vs
385 Osad
Qs

¢330

y AL
Js5 39

A ped

b O
A
ditd

A AR
= K

el

SEEBY O
slas YU 2aal
Jhb

FURNE

&4 Y
Nl 925
eﬁ;ﬁ
0435, K33
09

o2 015
O3

Lad M2 22,865*

884

703
1,195
587
538
2,045
322
1,493
565
1,593
416

448

248
175
370

62
169

16
338
1,033
358
225
24
244
158
625
182
36

Population 1961

Male Female
11,589 11,276
447 437
397 306
590 605
305 282
238 300
974 1,071
176 146
750 743
278 288
796 797
215 201
227 221
129 119
93 82
184 186
32 30
89 80
7 9
218 120
522 511
170 188
123 102
127 114
119 125
77 8l
315 310
82 100
19 17

*Includes 213 persons who were recorded on s:andard individual schedules.



VILLAGE STATISTICS - CHITRAL TEHSIL

I1-15

Koh

—

18,513
85%
450

1,079
537
538

1,294
317

I,454
566

1,010
370
448
248
175
368

28
169
IS
320
993

225
24|
244
158
625
176

36

Badalkhshi
27

—

Bashgali

Name of Tribe

Gujar

522

Kalash

1,498

Pathan

1,588

40
358

Others

393
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VILLAGE STATISTICS - CHITRAL TEHSIL—Contda.

Serial No.

~~
D

3l

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43

45

Name of the village and

Nasoor

Ragh

Marday Pain
Naughour
Kari

Maroor Ghuch
Bar-bar
Kaghazi

Haran Kot
Chitral

Pisti

Hoor Kushanda
Tarang Bazar
Darakhnanda
Rampur
Shiakhootak

Seen

local derails

Population 196l

Both Sexes Male
yge=i 17 13
2l 187 100

—
Al 2> 260 128
1 3aé 172 1
y ARE) Bl 0
y.i &5 399 214
=i 630 320

FF
A 814 422

Yo 2AE
B 4p & K 905 429
GaS Qi 340 146
2, *609 - 296
s 199 10
s dilLY ye 500 246
Sl Ki 596 321
3 Ik el o 599 304
pywi 666 347
STyl 211 108
490 276

£ oo

185
310
392
477
194
313

89
254
275
295
319

103
214

29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37

38

39
40
41

42

43
44
45

#Include 213 persons (140 males and 73 females) wh
and for which name of tribe was not recorded.

o are recorded on Standard Individual Schedule



VILLAGE STATISTICS - CHITRAL TEHSIL ~Contd.
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Namz of Tribe

Koh | Badakhshi Bashgali f Gujar
. ' T TR

28 17 - s B
30 72 —_ e —
31 248 — — —
32 166 — — —
33 399 — —_— —_
34 630 — — —_
35 299 — — =
36 898 — — —_
37 77 —_ — =
38 271 — e 2
39 187 — = —_
40 500 s - o
4l 555 — o 3
42 283 —_ —_ —
43 263 — — 73
44 211 — —_ —
45 490 - - —

Kalash ‘

Pathan

Others

115
12

263
123
12

38
316

49

29
30
3l
32
33

34
35
36

37
38
39
40
41

2
43
44
45
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VILLAGE STATISTICS - MULKOH TEHSIL

Name of the village and
local details

o
Z
=
[
LY
vy
Mulkoh Tehsil
| Aweer Barcom
2 Aweer Pire
3  Gohkir
4  Gashaum
5 Ghath
é Loon
7  Nashku
8 Nogram
9  Parpush
10 Sahath
1l Samagal
12 Trech
13 Shonu
14 Shogram
I5  Shor
16 Shoch
.17  Waroon
18 Warijun
19 Zondrangram
20  Zani
21 Cuper
22 Dehry
23 Kosham
24  Koshat
25 Mozgole
25  Morder
27 Mory Tarach
28  Madak
29 Mada:

Population |96l

Both Sexes

Male Female

e
£ Qo
ANCEXETL
g5
rL;'-'s’

.3.3'[.35‘

A 2 o
j_‘ og.{._"‘l.‘-
MRS
S

5_::.1:[.,,

Fl.,

i, 5a o

= TP ;)—
B sisz

b 3 gl

i

.

£ Onl
IO Y

T e
£ A5 ol
u")l

J.g n.f

ey
e
b

A B
zlj\l..‘ L;_j ass

j" e
Sk

24,788
2,911
350

1,364
949

551
853

763

308

196
696
200
910

223

12,346
1,438

214
493
480

301
435

351

163

113
476
100
426

107

341
748
13
154
103
335
262
49
383

901!

213
405
4125
521

327

| Name of

Tribe

Koh

12,442 24,788

1,473
136

871
469

250
418

412

145

83
220
100
484

1eé

262
256
s
148
304
370
414
375
391
728
1,892
227
430
4586
536

36l

2.911
350

1,364
949

551
853

763

308

196
696
200
910

223

603
1,004
234
302
407
705
676
424
774
1.629

3,855

™~

L]

w




VILLAGE STATISTICS - TURKOH TEHSIL

=19

Turkoh Tehsil

[
Z
=
[
(5]
v
Auir
2  Boop
3 Dankshor
4  Hanjeel
5 Kaboot
6  Kahat
7 Khot
8 Malap
9  Reech
10 Rayin
Il Ragh-biar
12 Rayas
13 Santhar

14  Sher-Shal

I5  Sukht

16  Shuth

I7  Shagram
18  Sherjvil
19 Tahazir
20 ‘Washinch
21 Warkus
22 Warkop

23 Zanglasht

24  Istaru

Name of the village and

Population 196l N;:?g:r

Both Sexes = Male Female Koh

Joad g2 f 11,809 6,204 5605 11,809
Irrll 37 151 166 7
sl 73 3 40 B g
52K 86 46 40 86 3
ez 522 252 270 522 4
@k 129 75 53 129. 5
oak 1828 1,049 779 1828 6
V& iy 672 338 334 672 7
V ks 773 427 345 73 8
£ oz 1 726 623 1,349 9
y 606 329 277 606 10
Ji ) 354 172 182 354 |1
ol 720 343 377 720 12
pLesom 400 214 186 400 I3
b s 157 90 67 157 14
285 gu 159 80 79 159 15
a8 63 33 30 63 16
g oL s 607 300 307 607 17
2 Mg as 144 68 76 144 18
) A 199 125 74 199 19
A sl 851 429 422 85 20
o5l 138 78 60 138 2l
YA BT 686 345 340 686 22
584 B 548 280 268 548 23
£ 3kl 428 219 209 428 24
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VILLAGE STATISTICS - MASTUJ TEHSIL

g : Name of the village and ek Hama of Tnilia

‘_‘g local details rr— Ed_; I
@ Sexes | Male Female Koh v Kalash Others

Mastuj Tehsil Jans T 21,616 10,869 10747 21,541 10 38 27

8 B fosdl 4m 25 s - ST
2 Astuch 21 7 36 40 76 = = — 2
3 Pl S dn ge 224 102 1 2216 — B - 3
4  Broghal ?‘? 4‘; UL’:-’JJ? 286 160 126 286 e g _ 4
5 Balim ol 679 356 323 679 s i — s
6 Bruk sy 53 263 268 7 — = B
7  Bang /g K osel 283 278 561 = = o
8 Chittisar S 9 @ 77 137 z - —~ 8
9 Chappari Saz 38 185 19 | — - = B
10 Chuinj /’ \,Esﬁ._. 897 430 467 897 = _ — 10
{1 Chinar Sla 435 217 218 428 7 - — 1
|2 Chabroom 29 2 817 399 418 817 — s - n
I3 Dubargar Jf JL!_,:. 96 49 47 86 — = 10 13
14 Dezag Y 5 S35 m 120 12 232 — = s ({5
15 Dehri Gsay 207 89 118 207 o= - — 15
16 Ghoze o jsaS 399 204 195 399 — — e 1B
17 Gasht L€ 495 246 249 495 = = — 7
18 Gazeen 0_13‘5” 208 109 99 208 e — — 18
19 Ghoru 9ysad 206 100 106 206  — - =19
20 Harchin ﬁ G Uz 598 319 279 598 = = — 20
21 linalikoch gs¥ dls 126 67 59 126 — R T
22 Kuzh ;53 o ) 67 47 20 67 - - —
23 Kargin S w7 s i 1N - - =2
24  Kunkhum 5 of 18 65 5 e — s —
25  Khazrag 1a 366 182 184 335 — = — 25
26  Parkusa }z h__,,..;.." SL 43 205 229 434 = sy — 26
27  Kuragh ﬁ‘”r 302 16! 141 302 = - - 2
28 Lasht sy 28 7 57 128 s = — 28




VILLAGE STATISTICS - MASTU] TEHSIL—Contd.

Ii-2

Serial No.

31

32
33
34
35
36

37

38
39
40
4
42
43
44
45

46

Name of the village and
local details

Lalman o L_“)'
Mastuj }}" 1_3_1 G 1_5—,-' T
Margram y/,g :\ {al_; b
Nasargol J_; ool
Pashl Kl
Parwal l...r'JJLJ
Powar )3 l;!
Birap

Reshon Aot 2 Osd
Raman Olsl )
Reach EJ 'y
Sorlaspur ﬁ Frm 8
Sangoghar /}f BT v
Sorghoz - )55 e
Shosat s B
Wasum rﬁ,‘.,l s
Zait !2 _TWJ
Zhupu ﬁ 8 sk

Population 1961

SB::QI':S : Male 1 Female ‘
245 128 17
766 3B2 384

1,423 762 661
70 39 3
253 128 125
542 284 258
250 123 127

1,266 650 616

1,765 912 853
419 225 _ 194
206 100 106
700 351 349
971 459 512
164 87 77
389 195 194
126 65 61
289 133 156
101 49 52

Kech

Name of Tribe

Bada-

|
khshi l Kalash
|

245
729
1,423
70
253
541
250
1,265
1,765
419
206
700

971

164

389
126

289

101

20

Q:hars

\

37

33
39
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VILLAGE STATISTICS - LATKOH TEHSIL

| Serial No.

N

QO W @ N O A W

wo N -

14
15
16
17

18

Name of the village and
local details

Latkoh Tehsil ‘_,L-‘J-sﬁ Jég,’.

Auiret
Bahtoli

Bagasht
Berzain
Barbonu
Boshgar Pain
Bushkar
Charwail
Dowaba
Droshap
Gari
Gohik
Ghunmake
Guffti
Gubber
Gazal
Gologh

Gar Chashma

Gazal
Gufri
Harapal
Fasanabad
Kiar
Kirinch
Kangrah
Marwa!
Munur

Momi

L'DJJ _T
G e

OW.A.¢

|

Population 196l

|
Both Sexes |

13,017
1é

361

m
m
175
226
200
49
33
134
108
59
120
86
299
78
17

9l

Male

6,630
60

178

181
11
a8
123
101
26

59
59
30
63
34
155
45
59

72

|

Female ‘ Koh

6,387
56

183
141
1
87
103
99
23
16
75
49
29
57
52
144
33
58
19

9

12,975
16

3l
kY]
222
175
226
200
49
33
134
108
59
120
86
299
78
17

21

Name of Tribe

T
i

f Pathan

3

39

Others




VILLAGE STATISTICS - LATKOMH TE HSIL—

Contd.

[11-23

Serial No.

|

“Wow oW W W W
i A W N — O v

W
~N o

W oW
o ™

A A
b Tl =]

P
SRa3

4 A
N0

LY N
3 3% &

51
52
53

54
55
56
57
58
59

60

Name of the village and

local details T |

i Both Sexes | Male
Mardin Q.:V. 101 101
Mazhgram i.i;f}, 665 246
Madoshil S s 232 128
Nar Korat elysS 4l 231 17
Nowest .,ﬁ,“}:j 65 32
Nurgram 5 s 102 43
Nisht RIS 105 58
Parsan b 510 261
Parabeg ﬁ Ko Ly 148 72
Portu J_TJ_% 228 14
Rawair Jl:.—‘.jb 258 130
Roi 43) 276 221
Aoghothi 85T 162 85
Rabat ey 253 142
Roji ) 315 83
Shari Sham o (8 16l 70
Safaid Arkariﬂ iy il 395 202
Shali el 157 87
Siahi Akari Y 4 3 Iy 307 158
Sooman ﬁ (oo 36l 188
Shoghor 4= o o8 ys 154 76
Shah sls 169 84
Teragram ¢l ¥ Lad 269 51
Uchugole S gaal 16 66
Owirk S yef 590 271
Utrai gl JET 293 147
Wahat onlyg 205 125
Yourjogh ‘Cj;_.. 8l 296 157
Zandmaq S L i 25 16
Zorrandah °'UJJ,3 15 59
Zogh £ 272 140
Ushkar Bala Yl 54 224 12

Population 196

Female

249
76

I14
128
55
77

11
232

91
193

70
149

173
78
85

118
50

d18

146
80
139

56
132

112

Koh

101
665
232
231
65

102

105
510
148
228
258
276
162
249
315
161

395

122
307

361
154
169
269
116
590
293

202
296

25
115
272

224

Name of Tribe

Pathan | Others
— 4
— 35

3 S

29

30
3l

32
33
34
35

36
37

38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45

46
47

48
49
50
Sl
52
53
54

55
56

57
58
£9

&0
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VILLAGE STATISTICS - DROSH TEHSIL

| serial No.

(%)

Name of the village and

Population 1961

local details
i

Orosh Tehsil

J,,g:::'.\' Ul::'.B) =2

Ashrrit Aoy eyl
Arandegol J}f _!-'l"j,“
srando /’. dh FXy] 3!
ameek L
Askery S s
Atramgol d; .‘J-"'T
Ashatmisha e |
Andukoh so8 o il
Aryan olyt
Azardam A:J‘jﬂ
Barapanj =4 ayls
Badgurh .tjf sk
Birgah °5é_7§
Baick S
Budi-Pain Deh 23 iy g
Birga-Nisar yla g:..j
Barkhi dgf; 5
Boyandah adilyey
Chakdam >S5
Chainoor sl
Damir e
Damik Sabs
Damziarat oyl sl
Dameer Nisar Sl sy
Doom-Shoghor 45:_,."; 233
Dorkhandory Spsdaa ye2
Droshgol \,E’J-'gji
Damil a2

Both Sexes

18,962
1,364
1,607

523
221
43
89
148
128
145
271
156
319
246
54
848
27
56
179
9l
21
663
129
12
33
63
63
74
991

116
29
56
60
51
71

140
81

162

128
29

428
14
27

129
49
12

380

68
67
17
37
34
37

543

Female

8,879
635
706
247

105
14
33
88
77
74

131
75

157

18
25

420
13
29
50
2

283
6l
45
16
26
29
k7

448




VILLAGE STATISTICS - DROSH TEHSIL

|5
tn

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Name of Tribe

Koh

Badakhshi

Bashgali

Gujar

Kalash

Pathan

6,492
619
108
523

25

908

464

778

2,388
38
160

8

43

54

74
55

722

1,211
80
300

45
99
25

51

Others

141
128
145
206

287
228

27
56
124
89

129
109
16
57
63

398
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VILLAGE STATISTICS - DROSH TEHSIL—Contd.

o Population 1961

Z | Name of the village and .

@ | local details {

g I Both Sexes Male Female
29 Drosh-Bazar ﬁ &g gi() FULIREIIE 567 308 259
30 Gass . 146 67 79
31  Gorbangol ﬁ.l-uf 108 34 74
32 Gromir a8 S 173 88 85
33 Goledare aoghadf 103 66 37
34 Gorokash B5 9,65 13 10 3
35  Gowosh BlyS 177 92 85
36  Kosarbiar 3l S 136 85 51
37 Hazro-Gobands T T 142 73 69
38 Jangrat Koh A S ol LTS 616 559
39 Jangrat £ ol K 127 65 62
40 Kalkatak Y4 ST S 261 128 133
4)  Katagar )5“ s~ 6l 41 20
£ Kory ' Gyl 108 65 43
43 Kooti 385 120 67 53
44 Koniwht EalleS 63 4 21
45  Kashandil d.k,...f 127 67 60
46  Kallas ) Q % .. 480 229 251
47 Kissu YA o 786 439 347
48  Kuru 35 366 191 175
49 Kawash S S 259 144 15
50 Katodam I.B g 145 78 67
51  Khairabad LT _as 154 80 74
52 Khorandok SediyseS 10 62 48
53  Laway Py 347 163 184
54 Langa g 250 75 175
55  Lasun | 600 394 206
56  Madal-Lashat A ooV 978 482 496

29
30
3]

R
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45

46

47
48
49
50
51

52
53

55
56




29

30
3l
32
33
34

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56

VILLAGE STATISTICS - DROSH TEHSIL—Contd.

111-27

Name of Tribe

Bashgali

Kaoh | Badakhsh i Gujar { Kalash
! FESRRR S——
566 — e | .
146 — — — -
= s — 92 —
173 — — e ~—
96 - — 7 =
_ e — 85 —_—
s pus . 38 —
55 — 120 810 —-
oo - = ! 125
= = — | 118
<~ - s 4} o
- - - 105 -
33 — — 13 —_
i — = 21 —_
=, i - 60 -
461 4 == 2 ==
=3 & 222 31 —
341 - — -— |
i = - 179 -
150 - s
345 -
oo 136 -
580 — — 0 —
0 440 - - 478

|
}

Pathan

Others

92
98
142
86

140
20

42
67

10

29

30
3l

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41

42
43
44
45

46

47

49
50
5

52
53

54

56
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VILLAGE STATISTICS - DROSH TEHSIL--Contd.

S|

]

A

57 Mulamgole
58 Moozdeh
59  MNagar

60 Noonaghar
6]  Najabadeh
62 Pursad

63  Puratgol
64  Shahi

65  Shishi

66  Shah Nigar
67  Tar

68 Tinglegol
69 Wardop

70  Zanjert

Name of the village and
local dertails

Population 196!

Both Sexes

35
32
553
57
208
60
81
59
136
463
157
261
49

65

Male

20
19
293

25
89
23
45
32
85
237
80
147
24
42

Female

15
13
260
32
19
37
36
27
51
226
77
114
25
23

57
58
59
60
6l

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70




VILLAGE STATISTICS - DROSH TEHSIL—Contd.

111-29

Name of Tribe

Koh Badakhshi Bashgali Gujar Kalash ‘ Pathan \ Others
57 — — — I5 — — 20 57
58 - — — - - — 32 58
59 235 —- 300 9 — 9 — 59
60 — — — 3 - 13 41 60
6l 208 — —_ —_ == = G 61
62 - _— P = — I 59 62
63 = a— e — — I 80 63
64 —_ — — — — — 59 64
65 — — — 33 —_ 23 80 65
66 258 — — 14 — 191 — 66
67 | — — i - — 149 67
68 —_ —- — 13 — 3 145 68
69 = — — - — | 48 69
70 — — - 13 — — 52 70
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